THE DATASHEET OF
SI8400AA-A-IS
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Not
Rec
om
men
de

7.  Ordering Guide
These devices are not recommended for new designs. Please see the Si860x datasheet for replacement options.
Table 16. Ordering Guide1
Ordering Part
Number
(OPN)
Alternative Part
Number
(APN)
Number of
Bidirectional
I2C
Channels
Max I2C
Bus
Speed
(MHz)
Number of
Unidirectional
Channels
Max Data Rate
of Non-I2C
Unidirectional
Channels
(Mbps)
Isolation
Ratings
Package
Revision B Devices2
Si8400AA-B-IS Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 1 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8400AB-B-IS Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8401AA-B-IS Si8602AB-B-IS 1 1.7 1 — 1 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8401AB-B-IS Si8602AB-B-IS 1 1.7 1 — 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8402AB-B-IS Si8602AB-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8405AA-B-IS1 Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7 1 forward
1 reverse 10 1 kVRMS NB SOIC-16
Si8405AB-B-IS1 Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7 1 forward
1 reverse 10 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-16
Revision A Devices2
Si8400AA-A-IS Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 1 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8400AB-A-IS Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-8
Si8405AA-A-IS1 Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7 1 forward
1 reverse 10 1 kVRMS NB SOIC-16
Si8405AB-A-IS1 Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7 1 forward
1 reverse 10 2.5 kVRMS NB SOIC-16
Notes:
1. All packages are RoHS-compliant. Moisture sensitivity level is MSL2A with peak reflow temperature of 260 °C
according to the JEDEC industry standard classifications and peak solder temperature.
2. Revision A and Revision B devices are supported for existing designs.
Si840x
26 Rev. 1.6
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
s
8.  Package Outline: 8-Pin Narrow Body SOIC
Figure 20 illustrates the package details for the Si840x in an 8-pin SOIC (SO-8). Table 17 lists the values for the
dimensions shown in the illustration.
Figure 20. 8-pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) Package
Table 17. Package Diagram Dimensions
Symbol
Millimeters
Min Max
A 1.35 1.75
A1 0.10 0.25